

&
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6951/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in LPA No. 237/1994 &
9.22.2006 in CM No. 902/2006 in LPA No.237 of 1994 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASILLA RAM KAUSHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter shall be heard along with S.L.P.(C) No.20392 of
2006.

Call after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master