

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7720/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in CM No. 900/2006 & LPA
No. 1022/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KANT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20392 of 2006

(With appln. for intervention and direction and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 3719 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5894 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6951 of 2007

(With appln. for direction and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7719 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, adv.
MS. Nidhi Tewari, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.PAtwalia, Sr. adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh, adv.
Mr. D.K.Tripathi, adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Gupta, adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, adv.

-2-

Dr. Kailash Chand, adv.

Mr. R.P.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No orders on the applications for directions and intervention
for the present.
Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master