

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19178-19179/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/05/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has produced the proof of paper publication as against respondent Nos. 13, 17 and 20. Vakalatnama not filed by them. No representation also. Hence service is complete. No further steps. List these matters before the Hon'ble Court as per the Rules.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR