

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s)
7204-7206/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2013
in CWP No. 9963/1994, CWP No. 8552/1994 and CWP No. 10675/1994
passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD
THR. ITS CHAIRMAN ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHNA AND ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 7278/2016
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 22/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice both on the applications for condonation of
delay in filing the special leave petitions and the special leave
petitions.

Signature Not Verified

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2844 of 2009.

Digitally signed by
VINOD KUMAR
Date: 2016.04.25
17:46:20 IST
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER