

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12683/2016

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MULKH RAJ NANDA (D) THROUGH HIS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST SURINDER  
KUMAR KAPOOR AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 23/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Vandana Mishra,Adv.  
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents. At the request of the Ld.counsel, dasti is permitted.

List the matter again on 04.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar