

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2849/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KANT

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2845/2009 (IV)

C.A. No. 1974-1975/2012 (IV)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 44787/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
61208/2019
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 87468/2019
IA No. 44787/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 61208/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 87468/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 13-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 2849/2009

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has
entered appearance.

Contd...

Item no.7

C.A. No. 2845/2009

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time as last opportunity to file fresh particulars for alternative arrangement(counsel elevated as District Judge) in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3.

C.A. No. 1974-1975/2012

Respondent nos.2,15,16,31 and 34 are duly represented.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel removed himself from the AOR list) is not complete on respondent nos. 1,4,5,25 and 30. However, ld. Counsel seeks two weeks time. Granted as last and final opportunity. If steps are taken within the time granted, process as per rules and list on 24.4.2023. If steps are not taken within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar