

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2849/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KANT

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2845/2009 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 1974-1975/2012 (IV)

IA No. 104130/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 25-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 2849/2009

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 2845/2009

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Contd...

Item no.2

C.A. No. 1974-1975/2012

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent nos. 25 and 30 is allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

List again on 1.9.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar